File No. 111031 " Committee ltem No,___3
- Board Item No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
o AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

[

Committee: Bodqet and Finance Committee - Date: November 2,2011

Board of Supervisors Meeting - ~ Date ND‘J /\ﬁ:é@(l

| Cmte Board

Motlon _
Resolution
Ordinance =
‘Legislative Digest ’
Budget & Legislative Analyst Report
Ethics Form 126
Introduction Form (for hearlngs)
'Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOu

~ Grant Information Form
Grant-Budget

~ Subcontract Budget -

* Contract/Agreement -
Award Letter
Appllcatlon

'DDDDDDDEDD@DEDD
DDDDDDDEDDED@DD

(Use back Slde if addltlonal space is needed)

. OOOOone

HER
g

L]

[

0o

L]

. ,
_Completed by: Vlctor Young . - - Date: October 28, 2011
Completed by Victor Younq _ Date: _ //—5~/)

An astensked item’ represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
- pages The complete document is ln the file.

" Packet Confents Checklist B - " 5/16/01

15



-

.;hwm—xomooxrouecnh.ool\)—x.ocooosxoum.boor\:

N
(&)

Amendment of the Whole -

; ‘. In Committee. 11/2/11 , _
FILE NO. 111031 - : ORDIN‘ANCE NO.

RO#11012
- SA#12

[Approprlatrng $34-4—997’_2249 $304 120,801 of Water System lmprovement Program (WSIP)
Project Funds - Finance Commiitee Reserves $215 338, 107 Public Utilities Commrssron -

FY2011-2012]

'-Ordmance de-approprratlng $344—992—249 $304,120,801 in exrstmg Water System

Improvement Program (WSIP) project budgets and re-approprlatmg the funds to the .
revised WSIP program budgets adopted by the San Francrsco Public. Utllltres_

Commlssron and placlng $227.779.748 $215 338,107, as well as future prolect savings,

on Finance Commrttee reserve, ggn;m#e;;pesewe—subjeet—te—eempleﬂeﬂ—ef—ﬂefeet-

' Noté: ‘. Additions are smgle una’erlzne zfalzcs Times New Roman;

. deletions are
Board amendment addrtlons are double underlmed

B Board amendment deletions are stnkethreugh—rﬂrermat _

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
Section 1. The sources Of fuhding were previously appropriated and no a‘dditional |

fundmg is requested in this supplemental appropriation ordlnance as indicated by Attachment

A. The uses of funding outlined below are herein de- approprlated to reflect the fundlng

available for Fisoal Year 2011-2012.

Uses De-appropriation

Fund : _ 'Index/Project Code » Subobject - . Description - Amount
| . SWCPF 02E : *WTR5WCP'FO.2E 06C00 Capital ~ HTWTP Long | $79,910, 040
2002Prop EBond Fund ~ CUW67 o Projects ~ Tem . $82:167,000
) | Budget Improvements J )
Supervr'sor Carmen Chu : Page 1of 7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS o o ' - . 9/19/2011
16 | .




—h

©O.© O N O oA W N

O R ® M - © © ® N ® 0 KA @ N —-

Fund -

. Index/Project Code

‘Subobject -

Déscription Amount
5W CPF02E. - 737121 06C00 Capitél o Crystal | $27,348,722
2002 Pro;;_E Bond Fund | CUW371__ Projects : Sp'r.ings/San
. v Budget '- Andreas Upgrade
5W CPF 02E 737825 06CO0 Capital  Crystal Springs  $13,612,052
2002 Prop E Bond Fund - CUW378 . Projects Pipeline #2 |
P | | Budget - |
5W CPF 02E Various -' 06C00 Capital  Install of SCADA $10,524,072
' 2002 P-rop‘E Bond Fund CUW363 - Projécts ' System Phase Il
" _ | » | Budget _
‘ .5W'CPF ozE. - '*WThswbPFozE 06C00 Capital - . BDPL Hydraulig} $63, 755,843
2002 Prop E Bond Fund Cuwa3aes . Projecté Reliability U'pgyrade $82—624—@49
' . Budget |
5W CPF 02E ) _ “WTRSWCPFO2E  06C00 Capital -~ San Joaquin, $93.435512
lv '2(_)62 Prop E Bond Fund - CUW373 Projects  Pipeline System $87:231;803 |
o . Budget | .
5W_ CPFE 02A V_arious ' 06C0O0 Capital - San Fr.anc-i,sco $6,241 ,042
2002 Prop A Bond l;und . CUWSLP01OO Projects Local Pump |
| | Budget | Station/Tanks
5W C_PF 02A ‘Various .OBCOO Capital San Fra_ncisco $3,874,758 o
- 2002 ﬁrop A Bond Fund CUW$LVO1 00 Projects | Local .
. - Bnget PipelineNalves :
Sﬁpervisor Carmen Chu Page 2 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS '

9/19/2011




—

Fund ‘Indeleroject Code Subobject Description Amount

5W CPF02E WTRSWCPFO2E  ~ 06C00 Capital San Francisco:  $417,860
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUWSLM Projects ' Local Mise.
| Budget ‘
Total USES De-approptiation P | . $304.120.801

Section 2. The uses of funding oUtIihed below are herein re-appropriated in S‘u_'b_obj'ect

06700 (Buildings, Structures,. and Improvement Proje'ct-B.udget), and reflects the projected

uses of funding to suppdrt, the re-appropriation of existing Water Systém Improvemént
Program (WSIP) projects consistent with the revised June 2011 WSIP ‘program. budgets
adopted by the S_‘an Francisco Public Utilities Commissioh fdr Fiécal Year 2011-2012,

USES Re-appropriation

Fund - Index/Project Code . Subt;bject : Description Amount‘
SW CPF 02E. - ' *WTRSWCPFOZE o 06700 Buildings, Sunol Valley ,‘59,080,414 ‘
2002 Prop E Bond _‘ .Cuwsvio100 - Strﬁctures, and Water System . $2—989,—4—1—4 '
Fund - ; ‘Improvement Improvemént

~ Project-Budget

BW CPF 02E '*WTRSWCPFOZE ' 06700 Buildings, San Francisco $2,409,789
2002 Prop E Bond CUWSLR0100 ' Structures, and Local Res_ervoirs‘ '
Fund S lmprovemént

Project-Budget -

Supervisor Carmen Chu . o ' - Page 3of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . o o 9/19/2011

18




—h

NN N RN N N S e e e 4 a : : ‘ o
Ol. A ®W M =~ O © ® N ® O D~ W N =+ O © ® N O O bW N

I;-'und' lndéleroiect Code | Subobject Description Amount
5W CPF 02E *WThsWCPFozE 06700 Buildihgs, Regional . $33,758,840 |
2002 Prop E Bond CUW:V30>1.03. Struétures, aﬁd Gro.Und Water |
Fund | ) Improvement B Su;;ply
| Prbjéct-Budgét
SW CPF OéE' *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 'Bui'ldings', . San Ffancisco $22,8_57,000
2002 Prop E Bond ,C.U\.N3010._2 " Structures,and - Water Supply |
Fund | lm_provement S
- Prdject—Budget |
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPFO2E .~ 06700 Buildings, Reéycled Water ~ $27,367,424
2002 Prop E Bond ' CUW302v01’ _‘ Structureé, an‘(.:I Project:— San B
Fund Improvement - _Franciscb‘ ,
| Project-_Bﬁdget_ 3 |
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPFO2E 06700 quldings, Security S-ystem $1 6,‘667,553
2002 Prop E Bond . CUW36302 “ Structures, and ~ Upgrade ‘
Fund - lﬁbrovement ' | |
o Pfoject-Budgef :
5W CPF 02E WTRSWCPFOZE 06700 Buildings, Hab'i'tat Reserve $41,303,324
2002 Prop E Bond QUW38802. ‘ Struc’gures, and Program
| Fund | | _ lh’nproyément |
i‘ : rProje_ct—BudQet
. 5W CPF02E “WTRSWCPFO2E - 06700 Buildings, Program $6,216,808
| 2002 Prop E Bond ' cuwsg2 Strucfures, and - Mérjagefnent
Fund | Improvement- _‘ Serv'ices
' ProjectBudget
.Supérvisor Carmeﬁ Chu Page 4 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

9/19/2011

18




—y

Fund - lndex/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount

- 5W CPF 02E ~ WTRSWCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, . = Program  $144,459,649
2002 Prop E Bond o . Structures, and Reserve  $161,431,097
Fund o ' _Improvement |

Project-Budget

Total USES Re-appropriation _ : - $304,120,801

Sectlon 3. A total appropnatlon in the amount of $144, 459 649 $2._27—ZZQ—Z48
placed on F/nance Committee reserve Qentre#e#s—reserve by project region as indicated by :

Attachment B. Release of appropriation reserves by the Finance Committee Qen#e{ler is

subject to the _prior occurrence of 1) the SFPUC's and the B.oard-of_Superv'isors' discretionary !

B adoption_ of CEQA Findings for projects, following review- and consi'deration of completed

project related environmental analysis, pursuant to CEQA, the State CEQA Guidelines, and

Chapter 31 of the San Francisco Admmlstratlve Code, where required, and 2) the Controller's

certlfrcatlon of . funds availability, lncludlng proceeds of indebtedness, and .3) Finance

Committee review of WSIP project updates and the review of the request for reserve release.

Section 4. The Controller is authorized to record transfers between funds and adjust

E the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this Ordinance as necessary to

conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Prlncrples Budgetary control will remaln at the

SupervisorCarmen Chu : ', o ‘ S B Page 5of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS _ L v . 9/19/2011

20




-

| Section 5. The SFPUC is hereby authorized to move any future project savin_qé into the WSIP {

Program Reserve by notifying the Controller of the amount to be transferred, without any

further approval by the Board of Supetrvisors.

Section 6. To ensure achieved savings are maximized through program completion. once

',Qroiect savinds are transferred to the ‘WSIP Program Reserve those furjds shall be Vsubiect fo

| a_Finance Committee reserve. Project savings transferred to the WSIP Program Reserve will

be reviewed as part of the Quarterly WSIP Report provided by the SFPUC to the Finance’

| Committee.

Section 7. The Finance Committee hereby releases $94,148,737 for_the San_Joaquin

Pipeline System, $94,201, 709 for the Harry Tracy Water Treatment Plant Long Term:

Improvements, and $33,929,302 for the Crystal Springs/San Andreas Transmission Upgrade,

all three of which are related to the de-appropriations also contained herein -

Section 8 Increase the Finénée Committee H’esérve 'on project CUW388 02 Habitat Reserve

Program,’ $41,659,458, and CUW302 01 Recycled Water Project — San Francisco,

$29.219.000.
ISupervisor Car.men Chu : - _ Page 6 of 7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS : : - '9/19/2011

21




—

© © O N O .~ W N

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy City Attorney

Supervisor Carmen Chu
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

22

' FUNDS AVAILABLE

Ben Rosenfield, Controller

e

Date: September 19, 2011

_7 _ Amended November 2, 2011

Page7 of 7
‘9M19/2011




FILE NO. 111031 | e

LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

[Appropriating $304,120,801 of Water System lmprov_enﬁent-Program Project Funds - Finance:
Committee Reserve of $2-15,x338,107 - Public Utilities Commission - FY2011-2012] '

- Ordinance de-appropriating $304,120,801 in existing Water System Improvement
Program (WSIP) project budgeéts and re-appropriating the funds to- the revised WSIP
program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, and
placing $215,338,107, as well as future project savings, on Finance Committee reserve.

Existing Law

- Past ordinances have-established appropriations for projects of the Water System
Improvement Project and have placed those appropriations on both Controller and Finance
Committee Reserves pending sale of bonds, the Board of Supervisor's Approval of California
Ervironmental Quality Act (CEQA) findings, and Finance Committee approval of projects over
$100,000,000 dollars. : o ' ' -

Amendments to Current Law

" The current ordinance adjusts the previously approved appropriation levels on various

projects to reflect the revised WSIP program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public

Utilities Commission. The ordinance moves savings from projects with unneeded “

appropriations to projects needing additional appropriation authority, and to a reserve

“account. Any Finance Committee or Controller reserves remaining on the old projects will .
move with the appropriations to new projects. -

‘The ordinance also creates a new WSIP program reserve account to hold savings realized by
WSIP projects and moves current savings of $144,459,649 into that account. It also allows -
the PUC to move future savings into that account without Board approval. However, all '
appropriations in that reserve account will be placed on Finance Committee reserve and will
require Finance Committee approval to be released. Balances in the reserve account will be .
reviewed as patrt of the quarterly WSIP update to the Finance Committee. -

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS : S . . . Page 1

11/3/2011 -

c:\documents and settings\vyoung\ap'plication data\l5\temp\38263.doc

23



' BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTs.. MEETING S : .. NOVEMBER2, 2011 -

- tems 3 and:4 S Department: . L
Files 11-1031.and 11-1159 L .- Public Utilities Commission (PUC) ,
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY o e e mniraiae
R ~ Legislative Objectives - I |
‘| File 11-1031: The proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance would (a) reappropriate
$304,120,801 from existing Water System Improvement Program (W SIP) project budgets,
appropriating $159,661,152 to increase. five WSIP project region-budgets and appropriating
| $144,459,649 to a new WSIP.Program-wide Reserve Fund, (b) authorize the PUC to move any

| future WSIP project saviligs to the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (c) place $215,338,107
as well as all fiture WSIP project savings on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve, and (d)
release $249,562,922.in WSIP project funding, including $27,283,174 in funding for' the
Calaveras Dam replacement project, from existing Budget and Finance Committee reserves.
| File 11-1159: The PUC has requested the ‘release of $27,283,174 currently on Budget and -
Finance Committee reserve to fund the construction of the Calaveras Datmn replacement project. -

" _ T S ~ Key Points - _ , <
» The Budge_f and Finance Coﬁjmitt_ee: previously considered this “proposed subject
supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011, at which time -

the ordinance was continued to the call of the Chair. 7
| s« The PUC has revised the previously considered ordinance (File 11-1031). Such revisions |-
include (a) a reduction in the requested reappropriation from $314,092,249, to.$304,120,801; | .
(b) a reduction in the proposed WSIP' Program-wide Reserve Fund from $161,431,097 to
$144,459,649; (c) replacement of a request to place $227,779,748 on Controller’s reserve
with a request to instead place $215,338,107 and all future WSIP project savings on Budget
- and Finance Committee reserve; -and (d) a request to release $249,562,922 of the
$484,864,052 which are currently on Budget and Finance -Committee reserve, ‘including' the
'$27.283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is also being’ separately
requested for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserves (File 11-1159). - ..
' " Fiscal Impacts ' -

-e * The proposed supplemental appropriation (File 1 1-1031) does not increase the total estimated
" $4,113,856,261 WSIP project costs. Instead, the PUC: would reappropriate $304,120,801 |
from six WSIP project regions with budget-surpluses including (a) $159,661,152 for five |.
-, 'WSIP project regions and (b) $144,459,649 for a new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund. -

'« Under the proposed ordinance (File 11-1031); the.$144,459,64}9' for the new WSIP Program-
wide Reserve Fund would bé placed on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve and would
only be released after the PUC submits detailed expenditure requests to the Budget and

-Finance Committee. Additional future additions to the WSIP Program-Wide Reserve fund
would come from any savings at closeout of WSIP projects: All expenditures from the WSIP

. Program-wide Reserve Fund would be-subject to Budget and Finance Committee release from
Reserve. ) ' . o L : S

' | o , " Recommendations . .
Approve the proposed ordinance (File 11-103 I) and requested release of reserves (File 11-1159). |-

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF ,SU'PEP;VTSORS. . . . -BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST ~ |
‘ 3&4-1 : - .
24



'BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMI1 : .. MEEETING ‘ . - NOVEMBER 2, 2011

MANDATE STATEMENT AND BACKGROUND

Mandate Statement .

File 11-1031: In accordance with City Charter Section 9. 105, amendments to the anmnual
appropriation ordinance are subject to approval by. the Board of Supervisors, by ordmance and
are subject to the Controller certifying the availability of funds. :

. File 11- 1159 In accordance with Section 3.3 of the Clty s Administrative Code, the.committee

of the Board of Supervisors that has jurisdiction over the budget (i.e., Budget and Finance
Committee) may place requested expenditures on reserve untll released by the Budget and '
Finance Comrmttee of the Board of Superv1sors :

Backgrou’nd

: The San Francrsco Pubhc Utilities Commlssmn (PUCY’s Water System Irnprovement Program
(WSIP) consists of 86 projects organized into 11 prOJect regions to repair, replace, and
seismically upgrade the Hetch Hetchy water system’s: aging pipelines, tunnels, pumps, tanks,

- reservoirs and dams. PUC commenced the W-SIP in FY 2002-2003 and is scheduled to complete
all pr0Jects by the ‘end of July-2016. The approved WSIP project budget is $4,113,856,261.

WSIP is funded with PUC Water Revenue Bonds which erl be repald from water rate revenues
paid by PUC water customers. '

~ The PUC has approved a reV1sed WSIP budget request (a) increasing the budgets of five WSIP
- project regions; (b) reducing the budgets of six WSIP projects; and (c) creating a new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund. These budget revisions resulted in no net change to the overall
WSIP program budget of $4, 113,856,261. -

- According to PUC General Ma.nager Mr. Ed Harrmgton the proposed WSIP pI‘O_]eCt budget re-
appropr1at10ns are necessary in order to: .

o Incorporate the latest project schedule and.cost forecasts based ‘on' the miost recent
- information available, 1nclud1ng the status of change orders, frends, risks and

~ contingencies reported by the various construction management (CM) teams;
* Incorporate the latest scope changes and reﬁnements approved by the WSIP Change

* Management Board and WSIP Director;
e Incorporate the recent construction bids "and the near—term effects of the economic .

' recession into construction cost estimates; :
e Provide more realistic project baselines for performance measurements _
» Consolidate pl‘O_]eCt cost savmgs accumulated to date in a Program Management Reserve
and -

- Ensure comphance with the Cahforma Water Code.!

- The PUC is now seeking Board of Super‘visors approva‘l.of these WSIP budget re-appropriations. . :

! Report to the California Seismic Safety Commission and the California Department of Public Health, S_ept. 1,2011 -
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS \ : - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
' 3&4-2 '
- 25.



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT1.... /[EETING. . » : ' NOVEMBER 2,2011 -

Previously Reserved Funds _ _ _

“There are existing Budget and Finance Comnjittee Reserves on various WSIP project funds
totaling $484,864,052, as shown in Table 1 below. The $484,864,052 was placed on Budget and
Finance Committee reserve for those WSIP projects exceeding $100 million, pending review and
© release by the. Budget and Finance Cornnnttee (File 10- 0337) :

The Board of Supervisors Budget and Finance Committee originally considered the proposed
ordinance : (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011,.at which' time the Budget and Finance
. -Committee continued the ordinance to the Call of the Chair. The PUC has submitted revisions to
the original ordinance.. The Budget and Legislative Analyst’s report is based on the. revrsed_

subject ordinance,

On the advice of the City Attorney’s Office, the PUC submitted a separate request for release of
$27,283,174 on Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). It should be noted that
this requested release of $27,283,174 is also part of File 11-1031 under the requested: release of

, $249 562,922 from Budget and Fmance Comrmttee reserve. . :

:IDETAI_LS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION

‘File 11-1031 ST | o

The Public Utilities Comnnssmn (PUC) is requestmg the proposed supplemental appropriation’
ordinance to reappropriate the budget -for the PUC’s.Water System Improvement Program
(WSIP) to reflect the most current estimates for each project region and to provide a WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund to allow for future potential project budget increases. Under the
proposed ordinance, $304,120,801 of the previously appropriated $4,113,856,261 in total WSIP
project costs would be reapproprlated in order to (a) reduce the project budgets in six of the 11
- WSIP project regions -having surplus monies for a total reduced cost of $304,120,801; (b)
* increase the project budgets in five of the 11 WSIP project regions for a total increased cost of
$159,661,152; (c) create a new $144,459,649 WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (d) place this
$215,338,107 and all. futire WSIP project savings on Budge’t and Finance Committee Reserve;
and (e) release $249,562,922 of the $484,864 052 Wh1ch are currently on Budget and Fmance :
Comnnttee reserve. (see Table 1 below).” ' .

Decreased Costs for Szx WSIP Pro;ect Regions Havmg Surplus Monies |

- Under the proposed ordmance six of the eleven WSIP project regron s budgets Would be
reappropriated from surplus monies totaling $304,120,801 as detailed 'in Attachment I to this

report. .
I ncreased Costs for F ive WSIP Pro_]ect Reglons

- Under the proposed ordlnance the budgets for the remammg five of the eleven WSIP project
regions have an estimated deficit of $159,661,152, as detailed in Attachment 1I to this report.
Such increased costs are due to delays in the completion of the WSIP. by approx1mate1y éight
months from December 2015 to July 2016, as well as constructron and scope changes in various

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS S ) | BUDGET AND LEG_ISLATIVE ANALYST
’ ' 3&4-3 : - '
26



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT. _ EETING _ ° ' NOVEMBERZ2,2011

pI'O_] ects. Attachment IT prov1des a project- by—pIOJect breakdown of the five WSIP prOJect
_regrons subj ect to the proposed project budget increases totaling $159, 66 1,152, ‘

New WSIP Program-wide Reserve F und

The PUC is also requestrng an approprratlon of $144,459,649 (total reappropriation of -

$304,120,801 less $159,661,152 for cost increases to other WSIP project regrons) for a newly
created WSIP. Program-wide Reserve Fund: The $144,459,149 placed in this new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, as well as any future additional monies added to. this WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, would be placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve. All
" requested expenditures for this Fund would be, released only after the PUC subrmts detailed
“expenditure requests to the Budget and Finance Committee. =

According to Mr. Surlndeqeet Bajwa, PUC Project Management Bureau Manager and WSIP
Deputy Director for Pre-Construction, the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be the
future source of funds for any WSIP project costs that exceed the .Tune 2011 Rev1sed WSIP
project budgets that are reﬂected in the proposed request. . . )

Under the proposed ordinance, the funding level of the proposed WSIP Prograrn—wrde Reserve
Fund could be increased by the PUC, above the requested $144,459,649, if (a) the value of
. construction contracts awarded in the future is'less than the budget allocated for the work, or (b)
a WSIP project is completed with surplus funds remaining in the project. However, because all
. of the funds in the newly created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be placed on Budget :
~ and Finance Committee Reserve, the expenditure of all monies from the WSIP Program-wide -
Reserve Fund would be- subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee, subject to the
PUC sublmtt:lng detailed budget requests to the Budget and Finance Cornmrttee

' Aecordlng to Ms. Julie Labonte, PUC WSIP 'Director, under the proposed WSIP budget -

' reappropriation, each WSIP project budget includes a ten- percent construction contingency. Ms. -
Labonte advises that the proposed Program-wide Reserve Fund would be available to potentially
fund all increased costs above this budgeted ten percent construction contingency. Under the
proposed ordinance, the PUC would make requests for release of reserves from the WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund in concert with the PUC’s quarterly reports to the Board of
Supervrsors Budget and Frnance Committee. .

: Addztzonal B udget and Fi inance .Commtttee Reserved F unds

" As shown in Table 1 below, there is currently $484,864, 052 prevrously placed on reserve by the
~ Budget and Finance Committee. Under the proposed ordinance, the PUC is requesting .the
 release of $249,562,922 from the previously reserved funds of $484,864,052 for the first four
projects listed in the second column of Table 1. This $249, 562,922 release request includes
$27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is also being separately requested
. for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). In addition, under the
proposed ordrnance an additional $215,338,107 in existing WSIP funds would be placed on
-Budget and Finance Committee Reserve for three projects, mcludrng (a) $41,659,458 for the
Habitat Reserve Program (b) $29,219,000 for the San Francisco Recycled Water Project, and (©

SAN F RANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERV_ISORS ) i "+ . BUDGETAND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST '
- 3&4-4 o <
217



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIﬁ «. /EETING 'NOVEMBER 2,2011

$l44 459,649 for the proposed newly created WSIP Prograrn—wrde Reserve Fund as shown in the
~second columnof Table 1 below: Therefore, under the proposed ordinance, the new Budget and
Finance Committee Reserve would be $450,639,237, ($484 864,052 less $249,562,922 plus,
* $215,338,107) as shown in Table 1. -

Table 1. WSIP PrOJects on Budget and Fmance Commlttee Reserve

Exrstmg Budget
.and Finance ' New'Budget and
. o Committee ‘Proposed Release | Finance Committee
Project Reserves of Reserve Changes Reserve
San Joaquin Plpelme System - $94,148,737 o ($94,148,737) - - _ $0
Calaveras Dam Replacement” .+ 54,112,380 (27,283,174) © ' 26,829,206
HIWTP Long Term Improvements 94,201,709 (94,201,709) : 0|
Crystal Springs/San Andreas Upgrade 33,929,302 (33,929,302) 0
" Subtotal: Release of Reservesl $276',392,128l ' (5249,562,922) l . $26,829,206
Alameda Creek Fishery Enhancement $15,314,352 %0 $15,314,352
Peninsula Pipeline.Seismic Up grade 10,242,545 0 10,242,545
Regional Groundwater Stordge/Recovery 33,490,259 0 33,490,259 -
Program Management Services - WSIP 34,897,331 0 34,897,331 |-
" Lake Merced Water Level Restoration 22,919,437 0 22,919,437
Subtotal: No Change | $116,863,924 | $0| 8116863924
Recycled Watet Project San Francisco $91,608,000 - $29,219,000 $120,827,000 .
| Habitat Reserve Program ' ' 0 41,659,458 41,659,458
WSIP Program-Wide Reserve 0- 144,459,649 - 144,459,649
. Subtotal: Additional Reserves $91,608,000 $215,338,107 - $306,946,107
Total WSIP Projects $484,864,052 (834,224,815) - $450,639,237

. * Release of $27,283,174 in Budget and Finance Committee reserves for the Calaveras Dam Replacement is being
requested in both the supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) and the request for release of reserves .
(File 11-1159). As noted in Table 1 above, the $27,283, 174 is part of the requested release of $249,562,922.

: Flle 11- 1159

The PUC has requested the release of $27,283,174 currently on Budget and Finance Committee
-~ reserve to fund the construction of the Calaveras Dam replacement project. Section 7 of ‘the
proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance (Frle 11-1031) also includes language requesting
the release of the subject $27,283, 174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project, and the
requested release is included in the “Addmonal Budget and Finance Committee Reserved Funds”

section above, as well as in the second eolurnn of Table 1 above, for a total requested release of

-$249,562, 922.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - - : BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

3&4-5
28



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITT . .AEETING NOVEMBER 2,2011 -

_FISCAL IMPACTS

The six WSIP project regions with net surpluses totalmg $304 120 801 that are proposed for .
reappropriation are summarized in Table 2, below. Attachmerit I prov1des a prOJect—by—pmJect
breakdown for each of these six WSIP reg1ons :

Table 2: WSIP PrOJect Reglons Havmg Surplus Momes Proposed for Reapproprlatlon

. . Source
WSIP Proj ect Regmn Amount
Peninsula Water System Improvement Projects $120,871,714 |-
Bay Division Water System Improvement Projects . 79,279,915
San Joaquin Water System Improvement Projects 93,435,512
San Francisco Local Pump Station/Tanks 6,241,042 |
San Francisco Local Pipeline/Valves "~ 3,874,758
San Francisco Local Miscellaneous . 417,860
Total ‘ $304,1'20,301
Source: PUC

Under the proposed ordmance the PUC would reappropriate $304 120, 801 n surplus monies
from six WSIP project regions, as 'shown in Table 2 above, including $159,661 ,152 appropriated
for five WSIP project regions that have estimated deficits, and' $144,459,649 appropriated for a’
new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, as shown in Table 2 above and Table 3 below. .

As shown in Table 3 below, $144,459,649 would be appropriated for the new WSIP Program-
wide Reserve Fund and $159, 661 152 would be. appropnated for ﬁve WSIP project regions that
- have est1mated deficits..

N

" Table 3: Uses"of Reappropr’iated F'unds'

'SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Uses' Use Amount

New WSIP Program—w1de Reserve Fund $144,459,649

WSIP Project Regions : E :
System Wide Region. . $64,187,685
‘Water Supply Projects 50,224,424
San Francisco Regional Water System Projects 33,758,840
Sunol Valley Water Systern Improvement Pl‘O_]CCtS 9,080,4 14 |
San Francisco Local Reservmrs 2,409,789

_ wSIP Pr0]ect Region.s' Subtotal (see Attachment I[) ‘ 159,661,152 |.
Total : '$304,120,801
Source: PUC

3&£4-6
29

'BU'J.DGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST




BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTx... ./EETING _ _ C . NOVEMBER2,2011

POLICY CONSIDERATI_ONf |

The Proposed Revised Ordlnance Meets the Pollcy Concerns:
- Previously Raised by the Budget and Legislative Analystin the
September 28, 2011 Report to the Budget and Finance Commlttee :

The concerns previously reported by the Budget and Legislative Analyst have been addressed
under the proposed revised ordinance in that under the ordinance prev1ously considered by the
Budget and Finance Committee, monies expended from the ‘WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund.
would not have been subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee of the Board of -
Supervisors.. Under this proposed ordinance (File 11-1031), all expenditures from the WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund would be subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee.

: RECOMMENDATIONS _ I S S e
Approve the proposed ordrna.nce (F 11e 11- 103 1) and requested release of reserves (F 11e 1 1- 1 159)

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF éUPERVISORS - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
| o 3&4-7 :
- 30



WSIP Budget Summary as of 8/1/2011 -

REGION " T
. C nission RE.‘l d
] June 2008 Budget, June Appropriation®
Praject Adopted Budget 2011 {Deappropriation)
PENINSULA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 834,784,082 773,912,365 120,874,717 .
CUW354 LOWER CRYSTAL SPRINGS DAM IMPROVEMENTS 36,253,097 33,510,000 (2,743,087} .
CUW356 NEW CRYSTAL SPRINGS BYPASS TUNNEL 94,608,996 86,444,905 {8,164,004)
cuwss? ADIT LEAK REPAIRS (CS/CALV RES) . 2,792,885 2,787,322 (5,583)
CUW361 PULGAS BALANCING RESERVOIR REHAB . 34,000826 32,322,576 (1.777.250)
CUW365 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROLS 3,802,874 3,965,543 163,269
CUW368 HTWTP SHORT TERM IMPROVEMENTS PHA 24,038,226 23,005,308 {541,918}
CUW36701 HTWTP LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS 359,063 409 279,153,369 {79,910,040)
CUW36702 PENINSULA PIPELINE SEISMIC UPGRADE 16,000,000 30,616,959 - 15,816,852
CUW368 CAPUGHING VALVE LOT CAPACITY IMPROVEMENT 2,818,378 2,803,153 (15,225)
CUW371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE 192,070,722 164,722,000 (27,348,722)
CUW378 CRYSTAL SPRINGS PL #2 REPLACE. (IN CITY) 71,243,333 57,469,321 (13,774,012
CUW378 SAN ANDREAS #3 PIPELINE INSTALLATION ° 31,903,033 29,910,051 {1,992,982)
CUW391 BADEN AND SAN PEDRO VALVE LOT - 27,080,503 27,110,388 20,865
BAY DIVISION WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJEGTS 785,113 87% 705,833,760 78,278,915
CUW353 SEISMIC UPGRADE BDPL @ HAYWARD FAULT 112,924,498 118,214,369 6,288,871
CUW363 INSTALLATION OF SCADA SYSTEMPH il 27,812,864 10,420,832 {47,192,032)
CUwsass BDPL HYDRAULIC RELIABILITY UPGRADE 600,174,492 531,418,649 {B8,755,843)
CUW380 BDPL NO 384 CROSS CONNECTION 33,844,441 33,253,264 {691,177)
CUW388 EBMUD INTERTIE B429,072 8,558,755 : 1,130,683
CLW3s3 BDPL#4 CONDITION ASSESSMENT PCCP SECTION 2,028 308 1,966,851 (61417)
SAN JOAQUIN WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS - 430,052 456 523,487,968 ' (93,435,512)
CUW364 . LAWRENCE LIVERMORE SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS 3,800,231 4,205,166 304,835
CUW373 SAN JOAQUIN PIPELINE SYSTEM 309,807,722 - 219,647,287 (90,260,455)
CUWS38B4" TESLA TREATMENT FACILITY 114,16234B 110,683,233 {3.479,115)
CUW387 _TESLA PORTAL DISINFECTION STATION 2,082 155 2,081,278 {877}
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL PUMP STATION/TANKS 167,437,689 161,196,847 {6,241,042)
CUW308 CROCKER AMAZON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4125408 4,126,458 0
,CUWS309 LAKE MERCED PUMP STATION UPGRADE 49,340,000 47,252,400 (2,047,800}
CUW314 LA GRANDE TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 6,987,728 ‘6,987,728 0
CUW318 FOREST HILL TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 2,938,190 2,936,199 V]
CUW320 FOREST HILL PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,200,000 7,583,000 383,000
CUW321 FOREST KNOLLS PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,395,000 6,245,000 (150,000)
. CUW322 LINCOEN PARK PUMP STATION LUPGRADE 4,341,621 4,345,21_5_ 3,594
CUW323 MCLAREN PARK PUMP STATION UPGRADE 28,352,400 - 29,210,000 ° (142,400}
Cclwaz4 MOUNT DAVIDSON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,573,500 - 4,518,500 5,000
CUW325 PALD ALTO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,484,000 6,254,000 {230,000)
CUW328 SKY VIEW/AQUA VISTA PUMP ST UPGRADES 4,520,000 4,751,094 (188,908)
CUWS327 SUMMIT PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,531,105 5,546,113, 15,008
CUW32B MCLAREN#{ TANK REHAR/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,684,430 4,659,810 (24,520)
- CUW328 POTRERQ HEIGHTS TANK REHABUPGRADE 1,084,863 1,084 883 o
CUW330 FOREST KNOLLS TANK REHAB/UPGRADE . 3,675,000 " 3,575,000 (100,000}
CUW331 LINCOLN PARK TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE . 2,690,656 2,890,856 ]
CUW332 MCLAREN #2 TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,458,119 4,458,201 (918)
CUWS333 MOUNT DAVIDSON TANK REHABAUPGRADE 2,884,000 2,820,000 {63,000)
CUW338 _ LE BRANDE PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,205,000, - 5225000 {1.280,000)
CUW338 - POTRERO HEIGHTS PUMP STATION UPGRADE 805870 _ 805,870 43
CUW340 ' VISTA FRANCISCO PUMP STATION UPGRADE . 6,950,900 5,212,600 (1,738,300}
CUWSLP SF LOCAL PUMP STATIONS/TANKS L [¢] . |
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL FIPELINE/VALVES B5,458,489 81,583,731 (3,874,758)| -
. CUW304 NORTH UNIVERSITY MOUND SYSTEM UPGRADE 12,850,000 11,450,000 - '(1,400,000)
CUW308 KEY MOTORIZED/OTHER CRITICAL VALVES 10,884,746 . 10,984,746 0
- CUW311 SUNSET CIRCULATION IMPROVEMENTS 6,983,984 7,073,054 83,070
CUW312' LINGOLN WAY TRANSMISSION UNE 13,950,000 13,950,000 - 0
CUW3213, NOE VALLEY TRANSMISSION MAIN PH2 7,382,000 5,857,000 (1,725,000)
CUW315 EAST WEST TRANSMISSION MAIN 28,600,000 27,755,000 {845,000)
CUW316 FULTON@SGTH 30" MAIN REPLACEMENT 4,707,759 . 4,713,931 6,172
CUWSLY SF LOCAL PIPELINES VALVES " -0
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL MISCELLANEQUS ~ 6,136,678 5,718,016 {417,860)
CUW303 VEHICLE SERVICE & FACILITY UPGRADE 4,451,400 4,043,540 "{417,880)
- CUW305 FIRE PROTECTION AT CDP 1,675476 1,675,476 0.
TOTAL $2,368,083,287 . $2,251,733,487 ($304,120,804)

ATTACHMENT |

3&4-8
31



WSIP Budget Summary as of 81/2011

Waip
_ Commissi Requested
REGION . June2008  Budget June  Appropriation
Project Adopted Budg 2011 (Deappropriation}]
SYSTENM WIDE REGION ‘ §189,757,010 _ $753,045,595 $84,187,685
CUW26302 SYSTEM SECURITY UPGRADE 0 16,067,553 16,667,553
CUW38801 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT PROJECT (PEIR) 11086441 - 10,730,307 (358,134)
GUWSBE 02 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM 48,148,218 80,805,877 41,858,458
CLW332 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES - WSIP 110,525,250 116,742,058 8,216,808
CUW394 WATERSHED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS 20,000,000 20,000,000 0
WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS ' 231,088,110 281,312,554 50,224,424
~CUW30101 LAKE MERCED WATER LEVEL RESTORATION 32,667,508 32,667,508 - D
-CUWS30102  SAN FRANCISGO GROUNDWATER SUPPLY 38,700,004 61,557,004 22,857,000
CUWS30201 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO 125922880 - 155141,889 25,218,000
.CUW30202 REGYDLED WATER PROJECT PAGIFIGA (Ciosed) 348207 - 0 (348,207)
CUW30204 HARDING PARK RECYCLED WATER . 'DiB11,818 9,046,133 (585,685)
CUWB0205 SAN FRANGISCO EASTSIDE RECYCLED WATER * 22,800,000 22,800,000 - )
CUWS399 - SF BAY ARFA DESALINATION PLANT _ 937EB4 0 (537.884)
SAN FRANCISCO REGIONAL WATER SYSTEW PROJECTS 763,330,360 194,068,280 53,758,840
CUW30153 REGIONAL GROUNDWATER STORAGE/RECOVERY 70,548,731 85,289,731 35,443,000
CUW358 SUNSET RES - UPGRADE/REHAR NORTH BASIN 84,334,928 64,374,385 39458 | -
CUW3T2_U MOUND RES - UPGRADE (NORTH BASIN) 48,145,700 44,423,084 (1,723816
SAN FRANGISCO LOGAL RESERVOIRS 105,708,947 112,318,738 2,408,789
CUW307 SUMMIT RES REHAB/SEISMIG UPGRADE, 13,050,000 13,050,000 )
CUW319 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAR/SEISMIC UPGRADE: 8,925,000 3,597,000 5.328,000)
CUW334 STANFORD HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE 24,410,000 23,635,000 (475,000)
CUW335 POTREROD HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE 6,838,047 6,838,735 @211)
CUW337 SUTRO RES - REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 56,785,000 65,000,000 8,215,000
SUNOL VALLEY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEWENT PROJEGTS 1,053,957 687 __1,056,068,061 5,080,414
CUW352 ALAMEDA CREEK FISHERY ENHANGEMENT 21,855,361 45,748,807 - 23,801,446
CUW355 STANDBY POWER FAC VARIOUS LOCATIONS 13,110,232 12,947,780 (162,452)
CUWS358 IRVINGTON TUNNEL ALTERNATIVES 308585442 - 875070477 (20,714,985)
CUWS70 PIPELINE REPAIR & READINESS IMPROVEMENTS 5,407,880 5,205,493 (202,387)
CUWS74 CALAVERAS DAM REPLACEMENT 450,337,994 472,105,535 21857541
CUWSS! SVWTP EXPANSIONTREATED WATER RESERVOIR 144,807,028 126,419,186 (14,287 842)
CUW382_SVWTP TREATED WATER RES PRE PLANDESIGN 5,070,808 5057.085 | (43773
CUW3B5 SAN ANTONIC PUMP STATION UPGRADE 14,712,922 13,425,768 (1,287,154
Subtotal: WSIP Regiors $1,744872,994  $1,897,534,146  $15,661,152
NEVW WSIP PROGRAM-WIDE RESERVE NiA 161431087 §144,458,649
TOTAL - ' $1,744 572,954 _ $2,055,065,243 $504,120,801

~

ATTAGHMENT Il

3&4-9
32



. (p29'g2L'eel)

. 80V'G59'LLL

9S5'€.8'8E)

’ SLOArOHd INTWIAOHINI WILSAS HILYM VINSNINIJ

0 280'8.'¥68 - _
S98'02 - 89E0LL'Le 0. 0 £05'680'22. LOTINTVA OHA3d NVS ANV NIAvE 16EMND -
(296'266°1) 160'016'62 0 0 £60'c06'LE NOLLYTIVLSN! INIT3dId €4 SYIHANY NYS 62EMND -
(Z1o'vLL'el) ﬁwm.mowﬁm ) 0 0 . ‘gee'eva’LL . (ALID NI) 30V TdIH 2# 1d SONIHS TY.LSAHD 8LEMND
(zeL'sve'Le) 000229l 0 20£'626'cE 22.'0L0'261 3AYHOAN SYIHANY NVS/SONIHAS TYLSAHD  LLEMND
(sge'st) .€51'e08'2 0 [ .. 'B/8'818'C INISWIAOHAWI ALIOVAYD LOTIATYA ONIHONAYD 69EMND
696'919°'GL 656'019°08 0 SbS'2reol 000°000°S1 - AAYHD4N DIASIFS ANIM3dId YINSNINTA 2029EMND
(000'29128)  60¥'968'9.2 0 60.°102'¥6 60v'€90'65€ SINIWIAOHNI WHIL ONOT dLMIH L0Z9EMND
(816'176) - BOE‘960'E2 0 0 922'8e0've Y Hd SINIW3AOHAWI WHAL LTHOHS dLMLH 99EMNO
692°e9l £Y6'G96'c 0 0 v.9'208'c STOHLNOD NOILOINNOD SSOHO. §98MND
{zve'LLL'L) 6.5'gge’ee 0 0 928'660'VE gYHIH HIOAHISTH DNIONYTVE SYO1INd  19EMND
(e0g's) Zee'18L'e 0 . 0 6882612 (STH.ATYO/SD) SHIVAIH My LIAY  LSEMAD:
(Loo'vot's) S66'vPi'98 0 . 0 966'809'76 . "TINNNL SSYJAL SONIHAS IYLSAHO MIN 99EMND
?mo_mvhwv 000'0lLs‘ce 0 - 0 160'esg'9e . © SINIWIAOHIWI INYA SONIHAS TYLSAHD HIMOT. #SEMND
(2LL'g61'86) ~  £95'516'169 d mmr Nw -0 S/9'C11'68.L S.LO3rodd INJWIAOHAINI INILSAS HILYM NOISING Avd
(L1p'19) © 168'996°L 0 0 _80£'820°2 zo:.om_w d0Dd INIWSSIASSY NOILIONOD v#1dad E6EMND
£89°081°L 65/'655'6 0 -0 clo'ser's JILHILINI aNINET 68EMND
(LL1'169) voc'ese'ee 0 0 L' vi6'ee . NOILOIANNOD SSOHI'2€ ON 1dag’ 08EMND
(o¥0'v29'28) 25'005'L1S 0 0 267'7L1'009 AAvHOdN ALMIEYITIH OIMNYHAAH 1dAg  898MND
(zeo'z6l'sl) - 2eg'ozy'ol ‘0 0 $o8'219'/2 ) Il Hd WALSAS YAYOS 40 NOILVTIVLSNI €9€MND
L/8'682'9 - 69E'¥12'6LL N$ 9eL‘29 0 86V'v26'CLL 1nv4d om<>>><_._ © 1dad m_n_<m.wn_3 o_s_m_m_m mmm>>:03
v1'080'2 1808909501 0 2EL'020'69 - 199'/86°€50'L m._.omq.omn_ INIWIAOHJNI s_m._.m>m HALYM ATTIVATONNS
© (pSL'L8e’)) 89.'sev'el 0 0 2e6'eLLYL - : 3AvHHDdN NOILYLS dAINd OINOLINY NYS 98EMNO
&2'e1) . SE0°L80'S 0 0 808'0L0'G - NDISIA/NY1d 3Hd STH HALYM AI1LVIHL d1MAS 28EMND
(2ye's8v'8L) o8L'sLv'9gL . 0 0 820°206'vPL. I_O>mm_wmm HILYM G3LYIHL/NOISNVAXT dLMAS LBEMND
Lps'2g8'le SE5'S6L'2LY. 0 08E'2LLYS - ¥66'L£€'05P ._.Zm__>_mo<._n_m_m WYQ SYHIAVIVO . P2EMND
(282'202) mmv_mom_m 0 0 ' 088'/01'G SINIWIAOHINI SSANIAYHH ? HivdaH ANIM3dld  0ZEMND
(596" 15'c2) L1¥'0L0'G.8 0 0. ’ er¥'585'86E SIAILYNHILTV TINNNL NOLONIAHL BSEMND
(esv'2ot) 08L'/¥6'2L 0 0 2eg'oLL'EL - SNOILYDO1 SNOIHYA Ov4 HIMOJ AGANYLS SSEMND
ovv'Le8‘ce L08‘ovL'sy 0 zse'vle'st Bm_m.mw. le ANJNIONVHNI-AHIHSIA MITHO YAIWYIY  25EMND .
(e08'LE2'28) £69'028'2vE. Si'8iL'So 262'000'62 95p°260°0EY S103rodd LNIJWIAOHAINI WILSAS HIALYM NINDYOr NVS
(228) 8/2'180°¢ 0o - 0 ‘ G51'280'¢ " 'NOILV.LS NOHLOTANISIA TWLHOd V1S3L Z8EMNO
(s11'649'€) €ET'E89'0LL 0 0 8VE‘2oLvLL - ALTIOVL INIWLYIHL V1S3l ¥8EMNO.
(9v.'950'v8) 9/6'058'see Syp'avl'so 262'000'62 22.',06'608 : WALSAS INIMAdId NINOYOr NVS  €2EMND
SER'VOE 991'502'y - 0 1e2'006'e SINIWIAOHIINI A1ddNS FHOWHIAIT IONIHMYT ¥IEMND
uoneridoliddy LLOZ . 9Alasay ‘9AlasoY pleog  196png ] 199fo.d
o} sebueyn aunp “126png .sJaj05u0) U0 uojuod paldopy 6002
pelsenbay = peoidopy uo uoIod _ aunp uo paseq
_ uoISS|WWOY - . ‘uoneudoiddy
diSm dISM Walng
(dISM) S198foag Juswanosdu) woysAs Jorem Jo uopendosdde-ay - v INIJWHOVLLY
uoneudoiddy-ay,  Jwsiddng dISM .



000'768'2

_ (000'59) 000'628'2 .0 ) - 3AvHH4N/dYHIH MNVL NOSAIAvYA INAOIN EEEMND
(816) Log'sst'y 0 0 6LL'6SY'Y 3AYHOCN DINSIAS/AVHIH MNV.L 2# NIHYTOW - 2EEMND
o . 959'069'2 -0 0 9590692 . 3avHHdN OINSIZS/AYHIH YNVL MHYd NTOONIT LEEMND
(000'001) 000°G/S'E 0 0 . 000'649'e JAVHOLN/AYHIH MNVL-STIONM LSTHOd  0EEMND
o £98:¥80°L 0 0 - €08‘980°L - AAYHOHdN/EYHIH MNVY.L SLHDIIH OHIH1O0d 62EMND
(025'v2)- 016'659'y 0 0 0EY'PB9'Y IAVHDY OINSITS/AVHIH MNVL L# NIHY IO 82EMND
800'Gl eLL'ors'o 0 0 soL'1es'e JAVHON NOLLY.LS dWNd LINWNS ZZEMND
(9086'891) ¥60°'1S.L'Y 0 0 .000°026'Y S3AVHHAN LS diNd VLSIA YNOY/MIIA AMS 92EMND
{(ooo'0ge) 000'v52'9 0. 0 000'¥8%'9 * 3GVHOdN NOILYLS dWNd OLTV OTVd  S2emnND
000°S - 00S'8.LS'Y 0 0. 00S'eLS'Y 3AvHDdN NOLLYLS dWNd NOSAIAYA INNOW' +2EMND
(oov'eit) 00001262 0 0 00v'25€'62 JAvHOdN NOILYLS dNNd MHYd NFUVIOIN £28MNO
¥65'c . Sle'syey .0 0 129'1ve'y JAvHOdN NOILY.LS diNNd MHYd NTOANIT 22EMND
(000'0G1) . 000'a¥2'9 .0~ 0 000'G6E'9 AAYHOdN NOILYLS dNNd STIONM 1S3HO4 12emnd
000/e8¢E 000'e85'2 0 0 000°002'. 3AVHOdN NOILYLS dNNd TIIH 1$3HO4™ 02EMND
0 661'966'2 0 0 - 661'986'2 3AvHDdN JINSIAS/AYHIH MNVL TIH 1STHOS - 81EMND
0 82.'/86'9 0 . -0 82.'186'9 JAvHHdN DINSIS/AYHIH JMNYL IANYHD V1 #LEMND |
(009'210'2) 00v'262' LY 0 0 000°'0¥E'6Y 3avHHdN NOILYLS dWNd QFOHIN IV 60EMND
0 wmtmmrc_u 0 0 86%'921 'y 3avHOdN NOILYLS diNNd NOZYINY HIMOOHO 90EMND
68.'601'2: 9€.'8L1L'GLL 2.5'6511g . 0 L¥6'80.L'601 " SHIOAHISTH TvO0T1 OOSIONVHA NYS
0005128 . 000'000'G9 2.9'699'G1 0 .000'98.'95 3AvHHIN OINSIAS/AVHIY - S3H OHLNS  ZEEMND
(112'2) 9£/'0€8'9. 0 0 1y6'8e8'o- . 3AVHHHN/GYHIH S3H SIHDIIH OHIH1Od SEEMND

. {000's.¥) 000'G€9'€2 0 0 ~ 000‘0LL've AAvHOd/avHad S3H SIHODIIH AHOANY.LS .qmmgnﬂ .
(ooo‘gee's) 000'/65'S 000'005‘s 0 000°526'8 JAvHOdN JINSITS/8YHIY S3H INIOd SHAINNH 6LEMND -
0 - 000°050'e1 0 . 0 000'0S0'E 1. IAYHDdN DINSITS/AYHIH S3H LINWNS  20EMND
(0g9'Le5'€02)  00S5'P6L'0LES 285'v82'6EL 661'8Y6'282 - . 05L'920'V IS : m._._omq.omn_ TYNOID3H V.LIOL
G80°/8L'PD . GBS'SY6'ESE 000'000'2t, Lee'268'vE 016'2G.'681 NOID3H IAIM WILSAS
0 ) 000'000'02 000'000'21 0 : 000°000°02 m._.zm_\,_m>omn=>= TY.LNIWNOHIANT GIaHSHILYM PEEMND

© 808'012'9 850'2hL'9L1 o ‘ LEE'/68'VE . 0G2'sgs'oLt dISM - S3OIAHIS INIWIOVYNYIN WYHDOHd 26EMND
85¥'659° LY 119'508'68 0 0 612'arL'sy WVYHOOHd IAHISAY LV1IavH 20 88EMND
(velL'ose) L0g'0eL'0L 0 0 _ ivv'eso'Ly - Em_n_v 123ro4Yd 1OVdINI TYINIWNOHIANT 10 888MND
£66°700'01 £65'200'91 0 0 0 m_o<mwn_: t.E:omw s_m_._.w>m 2¢0E9EMND
0¥8'85.'CE 00768076 0 88205291 09£'088091 w._.om:.om_..._ INFLSAS HIALYM TYNOIDIH Qom_oz<mu_ NVS
(919'82L’l) . ¥BO'EEH'VY -0 0 00.L'9v1'op , (NISY" HLHON) 3avHDdN - S3H ANNOW N 2ZEMND -
oG'6e | GRE'PLE'VY 0 0 ' 826'VEE'Y9 NISvd HLHON gvHIH/AavdDdN.- SIH 1ISNNS 8SEMND -
ooo‘ev'ee 1eL'162's8 0 882'052'91.. . lel'svB'6r AHIAOOIH/ADVHOLS HIALYMANNOHD TYNOIDIH E0LOEMND
uonendoiddy (N OAlasay . aal9saY pleog  19bpng 199loid

0} sabueysn . aunp‘2bpng s Jojjo1ju0) uo uollod © poidopy 6002
paisanbay paydopy uo uoiuod . dunp uo paseq
, uoISSIuIoD ‘uopepdoiddy
dism’ dISM WeLng

E_mzc sjoafoid Juswancidw We)sAs Jelem Jo :o_.um_hno._n%-mm_ -y ._..zms__._o< 11y

uopejdoiddy-ay [eusiuaiddng JISM



WvHO0Hd LNIWNIAOHINI WILSAS HALYM - .._<._.O._.

0 wow.mmm.mmm{ ' 0L L2e's8L £72'66L'2L8 - 192'995'G8S'y
260’ 538. L60°LEV' 9L 0 0 () JAHISIH WYHOHOHd
0 . 000'002' 2 0 OL6'L6L'0LL ~ 000'00L'LLy ISNIdX3 HAdVd ._<_omms_soo\_nzow -00EMND
(£60°LeY'191) ~ v91'Ger'es6 e .vo.h. L2e'qgl . €£€'C96' L0V .me.mmw.mw L'y SLO3r0Hd dISM TVYLOL
€55'00L2y -~ V99086179 LL1'/€0°9Y  VEL'SIOVEL . . LLL'OEB'66S SLO3rOHd V001 IvioL
. vw¢.¢mw.om YEG'2LE'182 S95'2/8Ve PeL's _.o.¢:. .011'880°1.€2 m._.om:.OIn_ >-_n_n_3m Im_._.<>>
- (¥89°'/€6) 0 . 0 . 0 : : vww_\.mm INV1d NOILYNITVSIA vV3ady Ava ds 06EMNOD -
o 000'006'22 0 .0 00000622 . HALYM 0I10A03H 3AISLSYI ODSIONYHL NYS moNom>>Do
(g89'59%) €e1'910'6 0 .0 .m.rm_:m_.m . . mm._.<>>.n_m_._o>0m_m MHVd DNIQHYH  ¥020EMND
(Z02'svE) . (VI . 0 .0 102'8pe - {pesel) VOUJIOVd LO3rOHd H3.LVYM Q310A03H ,Nomom>>30
000'612'62 688°L¥L'GS1 0 000'809°16 688°226'52L OJSIONYHA NVS 1O3rodd H3LvYM Q3TOAD3Y 1020EMND
000'258'22 ¥00°765°19 Spg' Rm Ve - 0 - $00'00.'8E ~ . Alddns HALYMANNOHD OOSIONVHH NVS 20L0EMND
0 - 806°299'2e 0. $e1'20v'22 806'299'2¢ - NOILYHOLSTY TIATT HaLYM GIOHIANW IDIVT  LOLOEMND
(098'21¥) 910'6LL'S. 0 0. 9/8'0EL'9 . SNOINVTIIOSIN TYI0T oom_oz<m_"_ NVS '
0 ’ 0 "0 0 0.
o . mhv_m\.o._. 0 0 9.1'G19'L DDO 1v ZO_._.Om_._.Omn_ IHId SO0EMND
(098'21t) ovs'er0'y 0. 0 . 00 Loty m_n_<m_wn_3 ALIMIOVA 8 3DIAHIS FTOIHIAA mow>>305
: ) "0 0 .
Awmﬁ.ﬁw@ LE£'€85°18 " ..o 0 681'851's8 mm>._<>\m_z_|_m_.n=n_ ._<00._ OOSIONVHA NVS
0 . © 0 ) 0 0 0 SIAIVA SANIMAdId TvO0T 4S -ATSMND
- gLl'9 lE6'ELLY 0 0 6S.'L0L'Y ._.Zm_>_m_0<._n_mE NIVIAL ,0€ HI9®NOL NS 9LEMND
. '(000'sv8) 000'65.'.2 0 0 000°009'82 NIVIN NOISSINSNYHL 1SIM 1SV GLEMND
(ooo'szLt)” . 000'/59'S 0 0 - 000'28'L ZHd NIVIA NOISSINSNYHL AITIVA JON  €)EMNO
0 000°0S6'El 0 0 ooo_om.m.mp : "+ 3NN ZO_wm_2m2<I._. AYM NTOONIT 2LeMnO
0/0'68 ¥50'6L0'L 0 0 - v.mo...mmm.w. wpzm§w>omm2_ NOILYINOHIO L1ISNNS HEEMNO
0 9v.786'01 0 ' 0 ov.'v86'01 SIATVA TYOILIHO HAHLO/A3ZIHOLOW AT 80EMND
Sc.o.ootc : ooo.om¢.5 0 0 000'058‘2L JAvHODdN WILSAS ANNOW ALISHAAINN HIHON $0EMND
(@v0'tve'o)  Zpo'osliol 0 0 689'/€1'/91 SHNV.L/NOLLY.LS dINNd Y20 OOSIONYH NVS
0 . -0 .0 -0 0 . : ~ SYMNVL/SNOILYLS dANd W01 4S -d1SMND
(coe'ses‘t) -009'2Le's 0 0 006'056'9 AAYHOdN NOILY.LS dAINd OOSIONYHA VISIA OFEMND:
0 - 0/9'609 0 .0 0/9'G09 JAYHOdN NOILYLS dANd SLHDIIH OH3aHI1O0d 6EEMND.
Aooo owm C 000's22's .0 .0 000's0e‘.L .. 3AvHBdN NOILYLS n__>_3n_ JANVYHD 3T 8EEMNO
.._o_-m_‘_n_o.an< 02 - utomwm_ oiowom_ pleog 196png “um_o‘_n_
o} sabueys aunp ‘ebpng s, J9]|0JjU0H uo uojMod paidopy 6002 - N
" paisanbay paidopy uo uolod aunp uo paseq
o uolssiunuo) s R ‘uoneidosddy g
dISm. - dISM juslind
(dism) ﬂuo_@#_ juawisAordwi Eﬂm?m Jolem Jo :o_ﬁ_ao._anu.wm -V LNJWHOVYLLY
uopendoiddy-oy , \Em_&:w diSm



ATTACHMENT B - Reserves

Requested’ '

36

Existing Existing - " New
‘ Board Controller's : ~ Controller's
Project Reserve Reserve Total Reserve
CUWS373 SAN JOAQUIN F"IPELINE SYSTEM " 29,000,292 65—,14:8,445 94,148,737 0
CUW36701 HTWTP LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS . - 94,201,709 0 94,201,709 0
"CUW371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE = 33,929,302 -0 33,929,302 0
PEN]NSULA WATER “SY'STEMIMPROVEMENT PRQJECTS 128,131,011 0 128,131,011 0
' CUW38802 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM | 0 0 0 41,659,458
. TOTAL REGIONAL PROJECTS 157,131,303 65,148,445 222,279,748 41,659,458 -
CUW319 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 0 5500000 5,500,000 0
CUW30201 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO 0 0 0 24,689,193
TOTAL LOCAL PROJECTS , 0 5,509,000_ ' 5,500,000 . 24,689,193
PROGRAM RESERVE 0 0 0 161,431,097
TOTAL WSIP PROJECTS . 157,131,303 - 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,ﬂ9,748
- _CUWSOO BOND/COMMERCI'AL PAPER EXPENSE 170,791,910' "0 ) 0
- TOTAL - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PRdGRAM 327,923,213 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,779,748 :



